		3rd Revised Title Page
	Tariff No. 6	
	Cancels	
	Tariff No.	
	of	
Co		
	(Name of Solid Waste Collection Con	mpany)
· —		
(Re	egistered trade name of Solid Waste Collec Certificate Number G-169	tion Company)
a map accura	If this tariff applies in only a portion of a company ately depicting the area in which the tariff applies must be an in Certificate G-169	r's certificate authority, ust be attached to the tariff)
Name of person issuing tariff <u>Cli</u>	fford W. Couse, Pres.	Official UTC requests for information regarding consumer questions and/or complaints should be referred to the following company representative:
Mailing address of issuing agent:	22 Smith Drive	Name: Shirley Couse
City, State/Zip Code: _Republic	<del>, Wa. 99166-8794</del>	Title: Sec/Treas
Telephone number, including area	code: <u>509-775-3557</u>	Phone: 509-775-3557
FAX number, if any: _509_775_	3557	E-Mail:ccouse@rcabletv.com Fax:509-775-3557
E-mail address, if any: ccouse@re	cabletv.com	200 110 3001
Issue date: June 2, 2005		Effective date: Aug. 1, 2005
	(For Official Use Only)	
Docket No. TG-	Date:	By:

RECEIVED JUN 3, 2005 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-050844 FROM : COUSES SANITATION AND RECYCLE FAX NO. : 5097753557

Tariff No	o. <u> </u>				3rd_Revis	ed Page No. 1	
Compan	y Name/Permit ed Trade Name:	Number: Couse	's Sänitation	& Recycle,	Ind.		
			СНЕСК	SHEET			
suppleme	ents to the tariff	listed on this pa		ites that are the	The pages in the tage same as, or are be		late of
	Page Number	Current Revision	Page Number	Current Revision	Page Number	Current Revision	Ĭ
	Title Page	3rd	20	2nd			1
	Check sheet 1	3rd	21	2nd			1
	Item Index 2.		22	2nd		1	· .
	Subject Index3		23	Tet-	<b>-</b>		1
	Taxes Sheet 4	0	24	0			1
	5	0	25	1st			1
	6	0	<b>2</b> 6	2nd		1	1
	7	0	27	1st			1
	8	0	28	2nd			1
	9	n	29	2nd			1
	10	, O	30	2nd			]
	11	0	31	1st			]
	12	0	32	0			]
	13	0		-			}
	14	0					
	15	1st					]
	16	1st					]
	17	0			_		]
	18	0					
	19	0		<u> </u>			]
			<u>Supplement</u>	is in Effect			
		. Couse, Pres				·	
Issue date	: June 2, 20	05			Effect	tive date: Aug.	1,32005
			(For Official	Use Only)	<del></del>		
Docket N	lo. TG-		Date:		By:		

Tariff No. 6	~~					2nd_Rev	ised Page I	No. <u>20</u>
Company Name/F Registered Trade	ermit Numbe Name:	r: Couse's	Sanitati	on & Recycl	e, Inc.	G-169		
Rates in this item (1) To solid waste for residential condominiums (2) When require yardwaste servand apartment manager.  Rates below a	apply: collection,	urbside rec This includeservice is be evernment servided for ess than	ycling (who les single illed directl service leve single-fam resident	family dwelling to the occupy ordinance so the ordinance	yardwast ings, duploant of eac blid waste duplexes	e collection lexes, apar h residenti collection, mobile ho	n services rtments, m al unit; and , curbside i	nobile homes, d/or recycling, and ominiums
Number of Units or Type of Container Service Micro-mini WC Mini can WG Recycle only Mini Can MG 1 Can MG 1 Can MG 2 Cans WG 3 Cans WG 4 Cans WG Frequency of Service Note 1: Description Note 2: Description Note 3: In addition Notes for this item	\$10.38 \$10.38 \$12.50 n/a \$ 9.45 \$ 7.52 G \$11.51 \$16.23 \$21.15 \$26.17 \$31.92 Codes: WG-Recy List of the recyc	cling; EOWF others used: d to recycli d to yardwa ling rates s	n/a  bage; BOWG R=Every Other  ng program aste program hown above	m are shown o	Service  WG  WG  WG  WG  cck Garbage  g; MR=Mod	\$37.67 \$43.38 \$11.48 \$60.67 e; MG=Montanthly Recyclication in the contraction of the cont	ing a	; WR=Weekly applies.
Issued by: Cliffe	ord W. Couse	e, Pres	<del></del>				······································	<del></del>
Issue date: Junë	2 2005		/D. 0.77	1.177	·	Effe	ctive date:	Aug. 1, 2005
			(FOT OITIC	ial Use Only)				
Docket No. TG-	<del> </del>	D	)ate:	<del></del>		By:	·	

RECEIVED JUN 3, 2005 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-050844 FROM : COUSES SANITATION AND RECYCLE FAX NO. : 5097753557.

Tariff N	o. <u>6</u>	,		2nd Revised Page No. 21					
Compan Register	y Name/Permit Number ed Trade Name:	Gouse's Sanitatio	n & Recycle, Inc.	G-169					
	Item 100 - Resid	dential Service - Mont	hly Rates (continued fi	rom previous page)					
Note 4:	4: Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular trip.  No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credit will be given if customer fails to set receptacles out for collection.								
Note 5:	For customers on automated service routes: The company will assess roll-out charges where, due to circumstances outside the control of the driver, the driver is required to move an automated cart or toter more than feet in order to reach the truck. The charge for this roll-out service is:  \$ per cart or toter, per pickup.								
Note 6:	The charge for an occas regular pickup is:	sional extra residential	bag, can, unit, toter, m	ini-can, or micro-mini can on a					
		T	Rate per receptacle,						
		Type of receptacle	per pickup	-					
		32-gallon can or unit	\$ 3.51 (A) \$ 2.97 (A)	-					
		Mini-can		+					
		Micro-mini can	\$ 2.41 (A)	_					
		60-gallon toter	\$	4					
		90-gallon toter	\$	4					
		Bag	\$	-					
		Other:	\$						
	cardunit. Scrvice will b	e rendered on the norm If customer requires s	ial scheduled pickup d scrvice be provided on	on call" basis, at \$8.34 (A) per ay for the area in which the other than normal scheduled					
Issued by:	Clifford W. Couse,	Pres							
	: June 2, 2005			Ti CC					
	2, 2000	(For Officia	l Use Only)	Effective date: Aug. 1, 2005					
Docket No	o. TG-			By:					
				-					

Tariff No. 6				2nd_Revi	sed Page No. 22		
Company Name/Pen Registered Trade Na	mit Number: couse 's me:	Sanitation	& Recyc	le, Inc. G-169			
		<u>Item 120</u>	– Drums				
	Type of So	anzioa	Poto Por	Drum Dou Dieley-			
	Regular Route S		\$ 11.48	Drum, Per Pickup			
•	Special Pickup		\$ 19.41				
			4 12,41	<u> </u>			
	<u>Item 130 – </u>	Litter Recep	tacles and	Litter Toters			
	Customer-owned Rec	eptacle	Rate Per	Receptacle, Per Picku	n		
	Size or Type:		\$		<u>*</u>		
	Size or Type:	THE PERSON NAMED IN	\$				
	Company-owned Rec	eptacle					
	Size or Type:		\$				
•	Size or Type:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$				
	T4 1	50 – Loose a	15.11		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Special trips: Time:  Regular Route:	rates in Item 160 apply	•					
		Addition			Carry Charge		
	1 to 4 cubic yards	yar		Minimum Charge	Per each 5 feet over		
Bulky materials	Rate per Yard \$15,55 (A)	Rate pe		Per Pickup	8 feet		
Loose material	(A)	\$15.55 (	A)	\$ 21.14 (A)	\$ n/a		
(customer load)	\$	s		\$			
Loose material		Ψ		J	\$		
(Company load)	\$ 19/09 (A)	\$ 19.09	(A)	\$ 21.14 (A)	\$		
Issued by: Clifford	W. Couse, Pres.						
Issue date: June 2,	2005			Effect	tive date:Aug. 1, 2005		
		For Official	Use Only)				
Docket No. TG-	Da	ate:		By:			

## FR

ariff No6_		2nd_R	evised Page No. 26
Company Name/Permit l Registered Trade Name:	Number: Couse's Sanitatio	on & Recycle, Inc. G-169	)
<u>Ite</u>	m 207 – Excess Weight – Rejec	ction of Load, Charges to Tran	sport
The company reserves threasonable inspection:	e right to reject pickup of any c	container, stationary packer, or	drop box which, upon
<ul> <li>Appears to be over</li> </ul>	erloaded;		
<ul> <li>Would cause app</li> </ul>	licable vehicle load limitations	to be exceeded;	
<ul> <li>Would cause the</li> </ul>	company to violate load limitat	ions or safe vehicle operation	and/or
	impact or otherwise damage ro		,
	_		•
For the purposes of this t	ariff, the following maximum v	veights apply:	
Type/Size of	Maximum Weight	Type/Size of	Maximum Weight
Container, Drop Box,	Allowance	Container, Drop Box,	Allowance
Toter, or Cart	(in pounds)	Toter, or Cart	(in pounds)
Yd Container	324		
Yd Container	473		
Yd Container	613		
Yd Container	840		
rated above, is filled bey	ond the marked fill line, or the ng additional charges will apply	top is unable to be closed, but	the company transport
Container, Drop Box,	Charge	Type/Size of	Charge
Toter, or Cart		Container, Drop Box,	
2 Yd Container	\$ 24.25 may \$2.43.1	Toter, or Cart	
	\$24.35 per Yd (A)		\$ per
3 Yd Container	\$24.35 per yd (A)		\$ per
4 Yd Container	\$24.35 per yd (A)		\$ per
		1	Φ
	\$24.35 per yd (A)		\$ per
6 Yd Container	\$ 24.35 per yd (A) \$ per \$ per		\$ per \$ per

Issued by: @lifford W. Couse, Pres Issue date: June 2, 2005 Effective date: Aug. 1, 2005 (For Official Use Only) Docket No. TG-\_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_ By:\_\_\_

Tariff No. 6		<u>1s</u>	t_Revised Page No. 28
Company Name/Permit Number Registered Trade Name:	Couse's Sanitation	& Recycle, Ific.	G-169
	<u> Item 230 – Dis</u>	posal Fees	
Charges in this item apply when	other items in the tariff sp	ecifically refer to this i	item,
Disposal site (r	name or location)	Type of Materia	l Fees for disposal
Ferry County Torboy	Transfer Station	MSW	\$122.00 per Ton
Stevens County Landi	311	MSW	\$ 45.00 per Ton
			\$ per
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		\$ per
			\$ per
		-	\$ per
			C. A.A.
State whether fees are per yard, per appliances, asbestos, etc.) or specinecessary.	al conditions at each spec	es assessed for special or cific disposal site. Atta	commodities (tires, ch additional sheets as
Issued by: Clifford W. Couse,	Pres		
Issue date: June 2, 2005	•		70.00
от о	(For Official U	se Only)	Effective date: Aug. 1, 2005
Docket No. TG-	Date:		Ву:

Tariff No. <u>6</u>				2nd	Revised Page 1	No.29
Company Name/Permit Nu Registered Trade Name:	mber: Couse'	s Sănitation	n & Recycle,	Inc. G-169	•	
Ite	em 240 – Conta	niner Service	Dumped in C	omnany's Vehi	icle	
			Company-own		1010	
	Rate	s stated per co	ntainer, per pi	ckup		
Scrvice Area: G-169				•		
	1		Size or Type	of Container		
Permanent Service	2 Yard	3_Yard	4 Yard	_6 Yard	Yard	Yard
Monthly Rent, if applicable	\$17.28	\$ 20.25	\$29.35	\$31.63	\$	\$
First Pickup	\$28.63 (A)		<del></del>	\$68.01 (A)	\$	\$
Each Additional Pickup	\$28.63 (A)	\$ 39.79 (A)	\$51.44 (A)		\$	\$
Special Pickups	\$30.80 (A)	\$ 41.81.(A)	\$53.46 (A)	\$70.03 (A)	\$	\$
m a	<del></del>					
Temporary Service		[		T 2		
Initial Delivery	\$ Note 3 \$ 30.80 (A)	\$ Note 3	\$ Note 3	\$ Note 3	\$	\$
Pickup Rate Rent Per Calendar Day	<del></del>	-		)\$70.03 (A)	\$	\$
Rent Per Month	\$ 2:00 \$17.28		\$ 4.00	\$ 6.00	\$	\$
TOTAL TOT INTOTAL	1917.28	\$ 20.25	\$ 29_35	\$31.63	\$	\$
local government charged for service be given for partial Note 2: Permanent Service the same. If rent is	e requested, evally filled conta e: If rent is sho	en if fewer con iners. own, the rate fo	ntainers are sen or the first pick	rviced on a par oup and each a	ticular trip. N dditional picku	o credit will
Accessorial charges assesse	ed (lids, tarping	, unlocking, u	nlatching, etc.)	: \$3.90 each	occurence.	
Note 3: Initial deliving road condition	ery rates wo ons and terra	ill be based ain in Ferry	lonitem 160 County.	0 due to the	distances,	
•						
					•	
Issued by: Clifford W. Co	use, Pres					
Issue date: June 2, 2005				15	iffantire des :	
2000 0000 0000 2, 2000		(For Official	l Use Only)	<u> </u>	meenve date:	Aug. 1, 2005
		, ======	,,			
Docket No. TG-		Date:		F	Зу:	

5 T = 1 T = 10 M = 1 T						
Tariff No. 6				2nd Rev	vised Page No	). <u>30</u>
Company Name/Permit N Registered Trade Name:	umber: Couse	e's Sánitation	n & Recycle, In	nc. G-169		
	245					<del></del>
<u>lt</u>			<u>Dumped in Comp</u> Customer-owned o			
			cial Can Service	ontainer)		
			ıtainer, per pickuj	)		
Service Area: 6-169						
			Size or Type of	Container		
Permanent Service	32-gallon	Gal. Toter		3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard
	can or unit					
Each Scheduled Pickup	I		\$ 28.63 (A)			\$68.01 (A)
Special Pickups	\$ 3.79 (A)	\$	\$30.80 (A)	\$41.81(A)	\$53.46 (A)	\$70.03 (A
Temporary Service		**************************************				
Pickup Rate	\$	\$	\$ 30.80(A) \$4	1.81 (A) \$	53.46(A) S	70.03 (A)
charged for servibe given for parti	ce requested, evially filled contains	ven if fewer con ainers.	e or unless putreso tainers are service latching, etc.):\$3	ed on a particu	ılar trip. No	credit will
Issued by: Clifford W. C	louse, Pres				N."	
Issue date: June 2, 2005				E (fa	ctive date <sup>Aug</sup>	r≇ ₁1 . · 2005
		(For Official	Use Only)	13110	outo date:	
Docket No. TG-		Date:		מ		
DOOROUTIO, TO-				Бу.		